
Winkfield St Mary’s C of E Primary School 

Newsletter 

Friday 10th May 2019 

Dear parents, 

Despite the changeable weather, we’ve had a good week in school.  You may have seen the art work that Y6 produced this 
week on Twitter, their beautiful fossil art using a variety of techniques.  You might have joined us in wishing a happy 
Ramadan to all Muslims, or maybe you asked Y3 about the Hindu deities shown.  There’s always something to talk about! 

Congratulations to the football team who held a strong St Margaret Clitherow to a 1-1 draw on Tuesday.  Miss Baker was 
delighted with the way they played – and well done Jack, the goal scorer. 

Next week is a big week for Year 6 who take their SAT tests.  I have enjoyed seeing them looking relaxed, enjoying sport and 
art activities this week alongside last minute, final revisions.  Mrs Alley-Mohindra says that they are all really well prepared 
and very ready to do their best – we know they will do us proud! 

Year 2 will also be taking some of their SATs papers over the next 2 weeks too.  This will be as relaxed and stress free that 
we can make it for them too. 

A big thank you to Mr Vigurs  for painting the outside of the classrooms by the quiet garden in preparation for a community 
mural project. 

 

 

Miss J Evans 

Headteacher 

Star of the Week and Attendance 

Reception John 

Year 1 Orla 

Year 2 Florence 

Year 3 George 

Year 4 Julia 

Year 5 Margaret 

Year 6 Amelia 

The attendance award 

went to Year 3 for 3rd 

week running with 100% - 

fantastic and the 

lunchtime Star of the 

Week is Tegan in Year 2 

Orator of the Week 

Reception Frank 

Year 1  Noah 

Year 2  Berie 

Year 3  Olivia 

Year 4  Nathan 

Year 5  Zara 

Year 6  Freddie 

Knives, Forks and Spoons 

We seem to be very short on cutlery in school. If you have any 

unwanted knives, forks, spoons or teaspoons please can we have 

them. Many thanks. 



Diary Dates 

 

Monday 13th May   Football Match vs Uplands—AWAY 

Monday 13th—Thursday 16th May KS2 SATs 

Thursday 16th May   Year 6 parents Residential Trip meeting 3.15pm 

Thursday 16th May   Netball Match vs Owlsmoor—AWAY 

Friday 17th May    Netball Match vs Whitegrove—AWAY 

Friday 17th May    PTA Family Disco 

Tuesday 21st May   Class Photos 

Wednesday 22nd May   Year 3 Trip 

Friday 24th May    Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 27th – Friday 31st May  HALF TERM 

Monday 3rd June   Inset Day — School closed 

Tuesday 4th—Friday 7th June Year 6 Residential Trip 

Tuesday 11th June   Year 5/6  Primary Athletics 

Thursday 27th June    Sports Day (R and KS1 in the morning, KS2 in the afternoon) 

Tuesday 2nd July    Year 2 Trip 

Tuesday 2nd July    Kwik Cricket (6A & Girls teams) 

Thursday 4th  July   Reception Trip 

Friday 5th July    Bracknell Forest Swimming Gala 

Saturday 6th July    PTA Summer Event 

Tuesday 9th July    Year 4 Trip 

Wednesday 10th July   Kwik Cricket (6B & 5 teams) 

Friday 12th July    Year 6  Leavers Party 

15th, 17th & 18th July   Year 6 Cycle Training 

Tuesday 23rd July   SUMMER TERM ENDS 2pm 

2019/20 

Tuesday 3rd September  Inset Day — School closed 

Wednesday 4th September  AUTUMN TERM STARTS 

Tuesday 8th October   Harvest Service 2pm 

Thursday 10th October   Year 2 Football Tournament 

Sunday 13th October   PTA Sponsored Swim 

Friday 25th October   Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 28th Oct—Friday 1st Nov  HALF TERM 

Tuesday 3rd December   Reception Trip 

Tuesday 17th December  KS2 Carol Service 6pm 


